



Meeting: Domestic Abuse Local Partnership Board

Date/Time: Friday, 18 March 2022 at 9.00 am

Location: Microsoft Teams

Contact: Euan Walters (0116 3055483)

Email: Euan.Walters@leics.gov.uk

AGENDA

Item Report by

1. Welcome, introductions and apologies.

Approving Terms of Reference for the Board.

Gurjit Samra-Rai, Community Safety Manager, Leicestershire County Council will present this item.

Appointment of Vice-Chairman.

Nominations are sought from all Board members.

 Domestic Abuse Reduction Strategy and Equality and Human Rights Impact Assessment. (Pages 7 - 40)

(Pages 3 - 6)

Gurjit Samra-Rai, Community Safety Manager, Leicestershire County Council will present this item.

5. Theory of Change.

Sabrina Hussain, Domestic Abuse and Housing Officer, Leicestershire County Council will present this item.

6. DLUHC Domestic Abuse Act Spend Plan.

(Pages 41 - 50)

Gurjit Samra-Rai, Community Safety Manager, Leicestershire County Council will present this report.

7. Any other Business.

Democratic Services • Chief Executive's Department • Leicestershire County Council • County Hall Glenfield • Leicestershire • LE3 8RA • Tel: 0116 232 3232 • Email: democracy@leics.gov.uk







8. Date of next meeting.

The next meeting of the Board is scheduled to take place on Friday 17 June 2022 at $9.00 \, \mathrm{am}$.